The market price movement sensitivity excludes investments in funds to hedge deferred variable pay liabilities, as described in note
27. Changes in the market price of these investments are offset by movements in deferred variable pay liabilities, therefore there is
no impact on profit or loss. This also applies to the Company.

	 The Group and Company interest rate movement sensitivity has been calculated based on average cash balances held during the year.

	 aberdeen-asset.com� 143

Financial statem
ents

	 The 2015 sensitivity for market and exchange rate movements for the Group excludes the derivative financial instruments and
related seed capital, as described in note 27. The change in the derivative financial instruments is offset by movements in the related
seed capital investments and therefore there is no material impact on profit or loss. This does not apply to the Company as the
seed capital was held in another Group subsidiary. The effect of the derivative financial instruments is reflected in the Company
sensitivity analysis in the following table:

	 Company

As at 30 September 2016

Impact on
profit or

loss
£m

Impact on
profit or

loss
£m

Impact on
equity

£m

Impact on
equity

£m

Exchange rate movement +10% -10% +10% -10%

Currency

Sterling/US dollar 9.4 (9.4) – –

Sterling/Euro 4.0 (4.0) – –

Market price movement +10% -10% +10% -10%

Financial investments held for trading 11.5 (11.5) – –

Financial investments available for sale – – 2.1 (2.1)

Interest rate movement +1% -1% +1% -1%

Market interest rates (2.4) 2.4 – –

As at 30 September 2015

Exchange rate movement +10% -10% +10% -10%

Currency

Sterling/US dollar1 0.9 (0.9) – –

Sterling/Euro 1.6 (1.6) – –

Market price movement +10% -10% +10% -10%

Financial investments held for trading2 6.5 (6.5) – –

Financial investments available for sale – – 0.9 (0.9)

Interest rate movement +1% -1% +1% -1%

Market interest rates (1.6) 1.6 – –
1 Excluding forward foreign exchange contracts, the 2015 profit or loss impact would be +/-£3.2 million.
2 Excluding equity futures, the 2015 profit or loss impact would be +/-£8.6 million.

	 Changes in the Company's profit or loss as a result of exchange rate movements are mainly driven by seed capital and other
investments denominated in the currencies listed above, and non-sterling intercompany loans, as described in note 29.

144	 Aberdeen Asset Management PLC Annual Report and Accounts 2016

Notes to the financial statements continued

28	 Financial risk management (continued)

viii)	Capital management